
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3651
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2001
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES IN MADHUBANI
KIRTI (JHA) AZAD

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to open a college of Agricultural Sciences in Madhubani, Bihar; and

(b) if so, the progress made in that direction so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) No, Sir. There is no such proposal before ICAR.

(b) Question does not arise.
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